

Galloo Island Wind Energy Facility

Case No. 15-F-0327

1001.1 Exhibit 1

General Requirements

EXHIBIT 1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

(1) Applicant Information

The Applicant is Galloo Island Wind, LLC (GIW), a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and is an indirect subsidiary of Apex Clean Energy Holdings, LLC ("Apex"). Apex's headquarters are located in Charlottesville, Virginia. GIW maintains a local project office in Sackets Harbor, New York. These office addresses are listed below:

Apex Clean Energy Court Square Building 310 4th Street NE, Suite 200 Charlottesville, VA 22902 (315) 215-2934 (o) (434) 220-3712 (f) neil.habig@apexcleanenergy.com

Galloo Island Wind, LLC 203 West Main Street Sackets Harbor, NY 13685 (315) 215-2934 email: neil.habig@apexcleanenergy.com

(2) Project Website

The Project Website can be found at: http://www.gallooislandwind.com

(3) Public Contact

The Project's public contact is Neil Habig, Project Developer. His contact information is:

Apex Clean Energy
Court Square Building
310 4th Street NE, Suite 200
Charlottesville, VA 22902
(609) 933-4293 (o)
(434) 220-3712 (f)
neil.habig@apexcleanenergy.com

(4) Principal Officer

GIW is a member managed entity. Its managing member is Apex GCL, LLC. Contact information is:

c/o Apex Clean Energy, Inc.
Court Square Building
310 4th Street NE, Suite 200
Charlottesville, VA 22902
(434) 282 2114 (o)
(434) 220-3712 (f)
neil.habig@apexcleanenergy.com

(5) Document Service

Generally, documents relating to this proceeding should be served on the public contact identified above. For example, comments on this Application can be addressed to the Applicant via the public contact. In addition, the Applicant desires service of documents or other correspondence relating to this proceeding on the following agent:

James Muscato II Young/Sommer LLC Executive Woods, Five Palisades Drive Albany, NY 12205 518-438-9907 (o) 518-438-9914 (f) jmuscato@youngsommer.com

(6) Type of Business

GIW is a limited liability company that was originally incorporated as Galloo Project Company, LLC on October 20, 2015 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Applicant filed a certificate with the State of Delaware changing the name of the company from Galloo Project Company, LLC to Galloo Island Wind, LLC on January 6, 2016. GIW is an indirect subsidiary of Apex.

(7) Documents of Formation

The facility will be owned by Galloo Island Wind, LLC. The certification of formation of Galloo Project Company, LLC and the certificate changing the name of the company to Galloo Island Wind, LLC are included as Appendix A to this Application.